(rantees

Ewing
do
do

do

4o
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCOCDEYGH

Benjamin B
&
&c

&e Daniel B

&e

&c

GIVEN NAMES

I ] X L

Nancy
Nancy
Nency B
Mary E
Nancy B
Mary Ann
John

Mery E

IS

I8
Mary E
Mary E

Inther

M N O

Ch Tr

GIVEN NAMES
PORSTUVWIXYZ

Phoebe A

Rebsgca D
Filliem D

" Frhioebe

wT

- Phebe A

Wm D

¥illiam D

Grantors

Bleigh Jemes & wife

Iurty ¥ S Spl Comr
Ewing Nancy B by &c
Ewing m B ke

Compton ¥m B Comr
Scott Michael A
Lewis Iouisiana S
‘Ewing Phoebe A
-EEwing Mery E &é
Grottoes Company The
:Grottoes Compeany The
‘Ewing John C B
Brown Elizabeth A &e
Brown Elizabeth A &e
Brown Elizabeth A &e
Frcttces Co's Reers The
Rnhodes John H &e

Hook

2
10
10
11

14
23
30
o8
8
39
46
49
50
50
55
57
66

I‘agc :

197
167
13

21

207
439
452
520
522
486

324

1144

471
118

84
193

i

368

Grantees.

Kimd of

Tustrument

B &S

B &
B &

Releasgs

B &
B &
Deed
B &
B &
B &

B &

B &

B &
B &
B &
B &

S
8

S
S

S
S
S
S

218 |Receipt

S
S
)

€8]

{0

Jul
et
Det

Aug

Jun
Nov
May
Nov
Nov
Feb

Apr

?Jun

Sep
Nov
Oct
Aug

Sep

Date of
Recordation

30
16
16

4

19
16

16
28

2l
27
1z
26

1867
1873
1873
1874

1877
1283
1887
1890
1890
1891
1893
1894
1894
1894
1896
1897
1901



1909

Index to Deeds Etc., Rockmgham County, V1rgm1a Grantees. . bt
Gragteég - A BGE’EDN g“{,fE% H r IRLMON o PO RG;V,f”{J“{,‘MVGSX vz Grantors Book  Page | Inf;‘fm"efnt o Relc)értga‘;fon '
; Ewing Tsaac S " Kenny J W & wife 66 194 B &S  Sep 7 1901§
o Isaac S Brown Elizsbeth A % 67 461 B & S  Apr 21 1902§
do Isasc S . Shands E A & wife 69 279 B &S E Jan 2 1903%
., do Iseaac S é Wismen D H & wife »69§ 549§ B & 8 i Mar 19 1905§
; do IS Tr | - Staples J G %e 72 37 D of Tr§ Peb 11 1904
: do A John C B's Childrén's Tr T Dechert D 0 Spl Comr st 136£ Deed | Aug 12 1904%
do ke | Isaac S | Cover Jesse R & wife 78 456 B & S  Dec 4 1906
do | IS Tr Moore Mary R & husband 81. 502? D of Tr Jan 18 1908
do Isaac S - Conrad Cparles C & wi§e>84: 474? B&S  Jan 18 19095
do ’ I8 - Newman Hattie A (Mrs) 84 475 D of Exch Jan 18 1909
do &cz IS Masters 0 M &c 86 55? B&S May 3 1909;
do &e | IS Burkholder J A &c 86: 54;‘ B& S - May 3 1909
- do &e IS Masters O M ¥e 8 55 B&S  May 3 1909
; do IS Tr - Braithwaite W S & wife k86j 89§ D of Tr: May 10 1909;
. o Is Bixler ¥ A & wife 87 1869 B&S  Oct 4 1909
i do ke I8 Tise Leon & wife fsvi 376 B & S Nov 13



