

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Ewing		B								Bleigh James & wife	2	368	B & S	Jul 30 1867											
do	&c									Lurty W S Spl Comr	10	197	B & S	Oct 16 1873											
do	&c									Ewing Nancy B by &c	10	197	B & S	Oct 16 1873											
do	&c	D								Ewing Wm B &c	11	131	Release	Aug 4 1874											
do										Compton Wm B Comr	14	207	B & S	Jun 4 1877											
do										Scott Michael A	23	439	B & S	Nov 19 1883											
do	&c									Lewis Louisiana S	30	452	Deed	May 16 1887											
do										Ewing Phoebe A	38	520	B & S	Nov 8 1890											
do										Ewing Mary E &c	38	522	B & S	Nov 8 1890											
do										Grottoes Company The	39	486	B & S	Feb 16 1891											
do										Grottoes Company The	46	324	B & S	Apr 28 1893											
do	&c									Ewing John C B	49	218	Receipt	Jun 5 1894											
do										Brown Elizabeth A &c	50	144	B & S	Sep 21 1894											
do										Brown Elizabeth A &c	50	471	B & S	Nov 27 1894											
do										Brown Elizabeth A &c	55	118	B & S	Oct 12 1896											
do										Grottoes Co's Recrs The	57	84	B & S	Aug 26 1897											
do										Rhodes John H &c	66	193	B & S	Sep 7 1901											

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Ewing									Isaac S																				Kenny J W & wife	66	194	B & S	Sep 7 1901
do									Isaac S																				Brown Elizabeth A &c	67	461	B & S	Apr 21 1902
do									Isaac S																				Shands E A & wife	69	279	B & S	Jan 2 1903
do									Isaac S																				Wisman D H & wife	69	549	B & S	Mar 19 1903
do									I S								Tr												Staples J C &c	72	37	D of Tr	Feb 11 1904
do									John C B's Children's Tr																				Dechert D O Spl Comr	73	136	Deed	Aug 12 1904
do	&c								Isaac S																				Cover Jesse R & wife	78	456	B & S	Dec 4 1906
do									I S								Tr												Moore Mary R & husband	81	502	D of Tr	Jan 18 1908
do									Isaac S																				Conrad Charles C & wife	84	474	B & S	Jan 18 1909
do									I S																				Newman Hattie A (Mrs)	84	475	D of Exch	Jan 18 1909
do	&c								I S																				Masters O M &c	86	53	B & S	May 3 1909
do	&c								I S																				Burkholder J A &c	86	54	B & S	May 3 1909
do	&c								I S																				Masters O M &c	86	55	B & S	May 3 1909
do									I S								Tr												Braithwaite W S & wife	86	89	D of Tr	May 10 1909
do									I S																				Bixler W A & wife	87	169	B & S	Oct 4 1909
do	&c								I S																				Wise Leon & wife	87	376	B & S	Nov 13 1909